Direct-drive, High-speed, Lockstitch Machine
wﬁ% an Automatic ”ﬁw@@@% %Emm@gﬂ

?%@@%%%%?%”

40042305

No.1457-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1o As o TFOTY and "#027 refer to the “Note” given at the boftom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Gly” column
+ Each numeral Indiostes the number of pans recuired.
CUYT and "25" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pars.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding  part is & subpart thal construcis an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5. Astotha paris with marks of "¥r"(consumable pans) and *@" (aptional parts) on the respective parts,
it is recommended to preparg spares,

A= )2 R TR LT

TR BBt #02 BodE, A UTo R omEs S8BT G,
BEHOPTH, BRERL. 01, 255 0%ER., £ (B4 — ) 28l T,
CEBEHO () i ENREEELTVETFRE TAEE L EEBEEL T,

oA B A b A STy o BlE, HERTHLIZ o E2EELET,

YA M@ okt GBS . "0 {7y a V&) AU R,
FlErERLTE LR80T,

[

nos



CONTENTS

= b/¢
1 MACHINE PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ovtiin e 1
BHE - AREERAR
o BOBRIN WINDER COMPONENTS oo ee e e e 3
B E TR
5 MAIN SHAPT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONERTS .. e 5
il - SRR
4 HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 10iiee. oo iiiee i 7
B E e - RO
5 FEED ADSUST MECHANIEM COMPONENTS . oo oor et e e e e 9
) TS
6. HORIZONTAL FEFD, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... .. 11
CRPEY  BFREY - SR _
7. THREAD TRIMMER CQMPONENTSE% e 13
"f‘UJ s)&“%;}fg{ _ |
& OTL BUBLICATION GOMPONENTS v vvvsevrreees . o P — 15
MmiEs
5. AUTOMATIC BEVEESE FERD OOMPONENTS ... et B BN 17
b L U EMR
|0, WIPEE COMPONENTS (FOR DDL=8000 A % ~WE} . 0stree et amian e 19
Dot i (DDL-9000A— % % ~WEBJE)
11, THREAD STAND COMPONTENTE ..o oo | 90
12 TINDER COVER COMPONENTS .. oo oo oo oo e T 21
T A e S B
13 ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS oo o e e 28
g G R
14 EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL~8000A~D % DDL~9000A~MK ... oiiean e, 24
DDL- 90004 ~11 #% DDL--8000A M % S HE
15, EXCLUSIVE PART FOR DDL-8000A FA oot e 95
DI —9000A -~ & A BLFRERG,
16, EXCLUSTVE PART FOR DDL—~8000A—SH-WBOB . ... ... o0t 2%
DL~ 9000A—BE ~ WE,OB T H,
17 TABLE & ETAND COMPONENTS .ot . 97
JR RLEA £
NUMBRICAL TNDEL OF PARTS oo e e 29



CHINE FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS

1




REF. N0 HOTE  PART NO. o __ . bESCRLPTION kv A AWy
i 400-37158 SIDE PLATE Th 44 !
b 400-41161 FACE PLATE A i
3 400-52818 FACE PLATE PACKING Ay Ar w5y 1
4 236- 20505 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COVER Fubuhn - i
5 SH-4051055-3P SCREW L 1
il TRE-GOTEE HED STIE A RUHEARA ¥
7 S1-B80B1292~TH SCRER o AYRETHITEE B bl
8 236-01057 EARTH CORD ARK. F-a2=p (73) 1
& SL-G051482-1F ROLT o IFEUPRITTE B i

1% SH-4051055-5F SCREW A3 z
11 I00-22207 CORD HOLOER TEE b
iz $01 229-B1250 SLIDE PLATE ASH, PN PEICEY 1
13 nol 11B8-03258 SLIDE PLATE ASH. EINREETEEY H
14 225-01201 SLIDE PLATE N Y44 {1)
15 110-03209 SLIDE PLATE AR 844 (1}
1% T OTI STIBE PIATE SPRIEG TS TERR 83)
17 110-0160% BED SLIDE SPRING EESR N L A (1
14 §9-ERE02I0-8P SCREW  3/32-56 1= 1.8 vy 3/32-56 L=1.@ {2
ia TA- 125040610 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=4 Wby B=12.5 L=4 1
20 TA-0B50604-RE RUBBER PLUG FAby !
Al FTECLITES WITE PRESSERA AR i
27 SH-AGA0B5E 8P SCREW M4 L-6 FaT a3y M =B 1
2% CH~3062000-01 ATTENTION SEAL AR S Y-k} i
24 TA-14THT0R-RE RUBRER PLUG oAty 1
a5 (M- 350200803 ATTENT 10K LAREL 2k S Fanfy-R(31.5) 1
I AL-EHE250Z TN EOLT [ SETE S R q
AR SH-2040855-TF SCREW M4 L=8.5 IHETRY Hd L=8.5 !
By SE-2040055-TP SCREW M4 L=8 5 ThESRY M4 L=B.5 1
28 CHM-3013000-01 SAYETY LABEL LT Fal TR w3 33) 1
A 228-02506 FACE PLATE AL REYIIN Y i
91 CRAOGTORR 3P HUREW FATRY 5
3% SM»4{350855-__SP SCREW Aty MB L=§ 3
400-41473 . PULLEY _COVER A ;tm - 1
ARG Ry BRG-STHH B N} S5 2 L
SL-G0G1292-TH SCREX 3 wknmwh}z I b
SHTA04TBER-SF TOREW WS £50 FRTREY WA TR I
400-35588; .  RULER PLATE BAEUE AL i
a8 TA-0RE0GOA-RE * RUBBER PLUG bARY 2
a5 - Th-12B0405-RE RUBRER PLUG D=1%,5 L=4 hoky D=12 5 L=4 v
A0 FAT1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D- 125 Led bty D=12 2.5 =4 2
s Th- [470704 K RUBHER PLUG PRy 1
43 TA-1270B02-RE RUBBLR PLUS LAYy 3
43 TA-1256406-R0 RGBBER PLUG D=1Z,5 Led PRy D=2 5 1=4 I
44 BIL1B-552-FG TENSTON RELEASIRG PIH RaNA Y R 1
45 40052553 AR THREAD aum: G ALy i
s EN-ED R T V—E;S(mw HET=E TyRIT IR ARY HR [
&7 - 406006 LTRSS Fabi -} i
48 1 CH-BDO10B0I-0I WE ?F MA’%}Q LABEL § WEEE v Ja b § i
48 40524845 THEEAD TENSTON DISK ASK. {hFanisd i
56 23626008 THREAD TENSTON HUT {rFagity) )
3! SRR T TEESTON POST FrFa-E 1)
52 83126-125-006 ROTATI¥G STOPPER {hFa-355 ﬁm—w' * (1
53 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {1F3-985 &)
Ad¥r BE128-012-0060 TAKE-UP SPRING S EN {0
55 B2129-012-A00 TERS1ON SPRING hFR-IAF A (1
56 WITEE ERE000 FIREAD TTHSTON BTSK PRESSER FICER TP @3
57 AD0-24845 TERSION POST SOCKET ASH, IS ELST 2 A {1
5 S9-RUDOBTE-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 5.5 AR 0/64-40 L=B .5 €3]
50 S5-6110610-TF SCREW  11/64-40 L=G L33y 11/64-48 Le6 }
60 404-407 90 ARM THREAD GUIDE B A} IR i
61 FIU-ADAT THAEAD TEFSTON BRK. RO T RS EISEUSIC S T
i) 220-4E414 THREAD TEXSION POST A AF R FETIE D (13
53 22948604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 ALFF YT b {n
g4 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING AL FLRFATIN B (1}
65 22G-4570% THREAD TERSTON NUT BA{F{ MY (1)
Be TIUASEOE TRREXG TERSTON DISY TFYEIY )
&7 SH-B0GARAZ-TE =8SCREW K6 1.=8 Bk yT IR ALY HE t
i3 SM-5040655-5H SORER Al gy 1
5% 400-56712 AlE THREAB GUIDE & T pFVIIA 1
70 SE-ROGOSAZ-TE L=8SCREW MG =8 w7 ERMARY MG 1
! TOU-TT007 SAFFTY _SWITTH ASW. ToE VAT FE {73 ]
77 400-37018 SAFETY SRITCH BASE Tyl YAL9FE { (1)
73 256-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM YR VALY )]
74 25638208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Fuk YA FEN N 3 (4
75 235-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT YR vRLEFUE IFYY P )
T 1I6-48I0E SAFETY SWITCHROT FvE AT FAA {1}
77 236-38554 SAFETY SWITCH CORB ASH. Yy yALYFI-b (25} )
VES EA-B500801 00 CABLE BANY FIEYN Y {1
7 B3-4021201-50 SCREW #2 L=12 FA Y N2 Lel2 (%)
1 SH-4050855-5 SCREW K5 L= Far IRy ME L=6 i
Y TICOTRDS CROUHE WARY AN B i
Y 23628900 AIR-BISCHARGING 177k 1
83 RO-B801502-00 RUBRER HING oy {
B4 2A6-013056 AIR-DISCRARGING CAP T7- ARy 1
85 $01 B110G-012-T08 THROAT PLATE (1) niqa i H
et ] IRER LTt TARGAT FLATE LEL 1
By SL-BOBIARL-TP BOLY B RYRRIRETIE M !
i 40022407 CORD HOLOER d-bt AR R i

HOTE (7EED)

0L, VARIOUE HOS, FOR DESTINATTONS

fhRghkin kA



OMPONENTS

~
-

2. BOBBIN WINDER €




REFLBG O WOTE O PART MO B EEOREPTLION [ R S SR 15 S
i 403 -23091 BOBRIN WINDER UNIT ISEFiE T i
! Z62-B0109 ETW BASE S Ehl Vi £
5 262-60208 ETW CAM PLATE LR F b yL {1}
4 982 -H0207 BTW BASE SHAFT AR E LAY {13
5 96760406 BW SHART BASE 1 heEhs {13
3 JE3-A05D BTH CAM LEVER AT SH
7 262-6B0604 BTW WHEEL PN (1
) 262 -60802 ETW BEARING SPACER RETYY TR e (1)
9 262-810608 ETW_LEVER SHAFT ARYFLRT T (1
11} 982-61208 BTH SPACER ARV (L
i1 G62-G1AGS BTN BEARING SRYEY A TR (2}
1oy 262-61603 BTW WHELL RUBBER *B?ﬁf)?ﬁ“%? (1
13 I62-G1602 BORRIN SPEING FETYRART 3 {1
14 S6-61701 BIW SPRING {pv%ffﬁbff&%%°?ﬂ‘% {1
15 400-11144 BTW TORSION_SPEING AReEEY IR R (13
5 A00-14837 BIW SHART AYEY 7 &)
17 AQB0-23027 BTW LEVER ARekbn - (1)
18 RO-GEE0N7II-KP  RETATNING RING Cht Ay (i)
19 RE-0400O00-¥0  E-RING 4 BHANAT 4 (n

20 SH-5040655-S8  SCREW FNEVIN o) ()
Py SHCRGAOE02-TE T HCREW n4xs AR M4N0 LT =8 {33
25 SH-8050602-TF  SCREW M5 L=5 AR {1)
e WP ASDSIA- S WASHER 4 BXLOX0,.8 . g Ak 4, BX10%0.8 (1)
24 408~ 40&04 ROBRIN THREAD TENSIOR A\M FISETAS EVVICES 1
25 11072204 TENSION HUY {hFady Fvk {1
25 A0 -40204 BOBRIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. ivxfbfnﬁxa‘ﬁiﬁa} {13
27 B3176-012-008  THREAD TENSION DISK AhFa-IPF {2}
28 RAL7G-012-A00  TENSTON SPRING ARFI-YAT R A 10
29 120~ 125-000  ROTATING STOPPER FhFE-THF BLFVR {1
Ay 408- 37008 THREAD CUTTER LRy 44 1
il SH-o05 108150 SCHEW FEREY OME L= 10 i
39 S¥-0051061-8C  SCREW Laay ¥5 1=10 3
43 EM-4051065-87  SCREW Far Ry i



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTSE
i -

e



REF. MY O WOTE O PART MO Lo BESCRIPTEION ko yvooh A G
I PEGEVTHT) HALH SHAFT Yy 5 I
3 4853V ASKY COUNTER WEIGHT VIt LY 3
3 Q- 22@ COUNTER WEIGHT FHTA4 A4 )
4 AGD-04 T COUNTER WEIGHT SORRW COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW {13
5 smwgmmgz—fs? SCREW ME L=16 SCREW M Lal§ ‘N
g SH-BOGGERT-TE T LSRSCEREW o8 T5F Dol THENATY W6 {9y
7 236-05255 BEARTNG SUPPORT OOMPL. YT AL TRV (FET ) ]
5 SB- 1200881500 BREARING anhe By oy (1
o 400 -44857 FRONT BF”&PINQ} SUPPLORT ASM. STV LA TR 058E {1
1 236- 04200 HAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VAN VYA (1
it SH-EOROBAICTE T LSUSTTEY m =8 VNS TEANS S &)
17 406-51473 COUPLIRG ASH. Sy v ]
g A00-R1474 COUPLING B gy £13
i SH-B080BAZ-TE  L=ASCREW M8 {=3 BehT7FrERATY HE {43
15 A00-27087 HANT WHELL ASH, AT ED IR !
Th 400-37606 m T WHERL PSS GETTE (13
17 SU-EOGN8AZ-TP  L=8SCHEW MO - % RypSFFILLAEY UG (2)
18 400 - 90454 zuw DRIVING WHEFL ASH, AR s i
g 466-20455 ETW DRIVING ??HE.EL ARTEIL By (13
a0 SH-B0G1610-5F  SCREW ¥5 Lels AR ME L=18 {23
71 SRUTIOA0RE- 0T TERARTNG T {
22 400-39945 SPROCKET AGM, T7 M hE 1
—ar A BN BOG0RAZ-TE L LoBSOBRW O ME TaE CH R AR M s
24 2A8-47302 TIMING RELT LEEVV MRS A 1
75 . ZAS-08003 NEERLE BAR METAL UPPIR R i) 1
26 23608162 NEBULE EAR ME}‘@L_,WW& Al OYAARE i
i HTI228-86%07 NEEDLE BAR (4) R POAS 1
28 22887004 NEEDLE BAR (%) R (B i
pas 32806457 NEZDLY BAR HOLDER ASH, REE AT R I
34 2IR-0H40E KEEDLE ROD HOLDER NI BE % (D
41 SE-4080870-TF SCREW E/EAAE TE VERY §/B4 40 L=8 v
57 BE1414-BE5-000  SLIBE BLOCK AR UETE Ry 1
33 236-26703 HERBLE BAR THEEAD GIIDE PG GLRTYf i
Bl B0 OMBR-IGOBLIOD NEEDLE TBXI S11 pY DRE] #13 i
Ay Pl BC-2005067-50  NEERLE 134 WMTE AR OVIAYY 184 NETG 1
RIit SS-7080510-TF  SCREW [/8-44 L=4 5 EONS TS AR v e i
a7 £00-5 AT THEEAL TAKE UP 0OME AL E i) i
28 40035855 THREAD TAKE UF CRANK SHAFT FUE SRy s 1
24 SH-AOBORAZ-TY  L=HSCEEW M6 L= TuRpTHIS N AR HE i
44 2268-91704 BEARING SUPPORT IS VI S5 7
41 #0272 SR-AGY000Z-00 BEARING TR RV 3
47 H0% SBE-3070002-04  BEARING NS ST 5
45 0% SR-30TOO0Z-00  BEARING ST U P
a4 03 SE-3070082-00 BEARING 15 A z
45 H02 SB-SO7O002-00 BEARING I W A 2
46 A06 - 16434 THIRIST CoLLaw ASH SIS VY AT T I 1
&7 29906305 NEEDLE BAR YHREAD GUIDE AVE S R 1
48 400~ 50265 AE BERVO KOTOR R AR B t
44 SL-BO52592-TH  BOLT BRI RITIE A 4
50 fA-G500801-00  CABLE RAND IEYN VR 2

NOTE (MEE)

HOL. .. VARICGUS NOS, FOR BESTINATIONS
#04. .. SELECTIVE PARTS
[

s £ o
IR



4 HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

m.tl“”"u“‘

g srms s b e

<=}
“*

!

Ti.afé_..;illlll_ -

s




MR

HOTE

| PARI N,

236-09001
400-40264
400- 29078
SH-B051400-5P
23609357

BEECRIPTION

BUSHIEG

PRESSER BAR GUIBE BRACKET ASH.

PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
SOREW

LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD ASH,

FRLE AL
FREE WA R3]
AFIE 94 %

bRy

EH T AR S s

P
et et b et
ot st

236-09458
236-09605
225-08008
SH-5040602-TP

. RE-0E00000- 50

LIFTIHG LINE COMPL,
PLATE

LIFTING PLATE
SCREW M4 L=6

E-RING

EETE WY AP )
ARANAFDIIA R

ERFIT AR

EFIRFTIET B M40 T L=6
i 4hAY §

Rt

P ]
N s e R =t R ] R R N L T S, S

RE-G500060-K0
236-0030%
?sﬁ ﬁﬁ?%“

E-RIHG

LIFTING LEVER CONNECT ROB
CONHECTING B

LIFTING LEYEIR LINE

BE RRAT &

(S SV
(S A AN 04 A
LS M

et et} el bt et et et | s
R

B N T i

15 229 ﬁ?éﬁ@ PRESSER SPRING IFLF IR R
i6 23610907 PRESSER RAR AELE

i 236~ 10386 PRESSER GUIDE BAR RFL AR
18 40037354 PRESSER SPRING RECURATOR ASH. AFrFaeay

400-37143
400-37 144

PRESSER SPRING RFGU‘ATO
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT

Y
m,
@

\«' i o

{
A8
LN P e YRS
i

PR NCETIES T & S Al 3

e,
L

430-50583
428-07802

BB L-BEEO0G

228-08552
RO-0371801-00

LINK SHAFT
HAND LIFTHER

ECREN

HARD LIFTER LAM 45K,
RUBBER RING

[T P A
FHIFE T~

. }«}-n{ T LJ}\ o T;{-}ij P

AFITN BA(7E)
IV

26
T4
28
i
34

B1524-012-084 -

SE-7081110-TF
RE-8500006-K0
228-050809

aB-G720336-5P

PRESSER FOUT ASM,
SCREW 5/84-40 L=10.5
E-RING

HINGE SCREW

SHOULDER SCREW

FTAGHHL (AEE - ¥y 4T
IHLTEY §/64-40 L=10.5
Ef 447 5
VAT BaET gAT vay

& RS

owt] et bt D03 bt gkl b pet e b B0 res et b e e hms e e

3t NH-6068003-8E  NUT FOR BRACKET RERTHIE WG 2a

32 A0 - 36706 ABJUSTING SCREW ANV L A H
33 We-0621086-80  WASHER & 2x1ax: b p 8 2K1 351 i
34 22944500 WIRE PRESEER A UERED & B4} 2
a5 SM-40GUBEL-SP  SOREW M5 L=§ FATIRY ME L=G

36 SE-4040655-5F  SOREW M4 L=6 FAT R B4 Leh

a7 SL-G051492-TH  ROLY BW RRRRIRY YRR bR

B2 A0 38708 WIRE HOLDER AYETE

38 400-505482 TENSTON RELEASE SHART AhahAf Ay

A}

228- 20000

HREAD RELEASE SUPPORTING PN

ARERARYT TR Y

41
42
43
44
45

2289~ 294Q0
2362835

235 2%8@5
HE-B0Z20316-3P
RE-G500000-KG

PHREAD RELEASE PIN SPRING
Fiﬁﬁﬁf TENSION %L?QA%% WE&%
TEHSTION BELEASE RETURN SPRING
HUT 2/16-3

E-RING

ARINAE YR R
ARy~ (73]
ARIRASARRT B
BEREFYN B/ 160
Eh Ay 5

s St med] et jewd bt beeh ] dawe

fasee]

i3
47

#od

460-HEG2E
236-11108

WIRUTE LIFTIRG DEVICE ARM,
HAND LIFTER

(AR EIZ NS
L AYEAN A

S

(1}
48 23618504 STOPPEE BASE AT 1)
49 ZAE- 10662 STOPPER SCREW ASK. ARIhT 3y (hE) {1
59 ﬂsssﬂ 206-E0K  SPACER AN 4 {2
51 3810787 STOPPER SCREW NOT ARERT E ok (1
5% ai BUS3EIL-TH  BOLT BB RYERFRITHE B (1

MOTE (#gd)

Fed. o OPTIONAL PARTS

-

AT Ay i



HANISM COMPONENTS

i

5

B FEED ADGJUET ME

ik R




REF. NG BOTE  PART NG, . DESCRIPTION R - A . S Qy
i A0G0-37188 ADJUSTING LINE ASH, b EEVS DN EY i
2 480-26272 ADJUSTING LIRK AIUFITEY Yy (1)
3 400-33393 ADTUSTING LINK PIN Fareyvie v (2
4 SH-804D442. 7P OREW ¥4 Leg FERITIFEIATY M4 Le=ag (4}
5 236-12104 ADJUSTING LYNE CORNECTING LINE FROVIU L FLEyhy I
& An-12032 ADTUSTING ©TWE FULCRUN SHAFT FalibyNv YTy s i
v SK-80BNSAZ-TP L=8SOREW NE L= By Ry 7FIRpARY e 4
8 400-40378 ADJUSTING LYNE FULORUM SUAFT B FATEIIVIIFVIT Y i
9 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING B AT 5 1

19 RE-0500008-E0 E-RING Ed AhAY 5 H
T A06-52771 METAL & AT TN FRIRE i
1% 400-56502 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM A ASY. EPVAVIYY rEF ASE !
18 400-53465 FEED CHANGTNG SHAFT ARM 4 FANRSEYOF 4 (13
14 S8-86B1012-TP SOREW bARY )
15 AGO-37151 VEED CHARGING SHART ARE B ASH. KU FE O B(53) i
T8 n-PETT FEED COANGIWE THAFT 48N % AT FEEE (13
17 SM-B051607-TF SCREW MBXO.8 Le=ls BIRETHE A WEXO .8 L=18 (1
8 SH-9040600-5p HEAXGON BOLT ayhyE Wb (2
19 400-52274 METAL & EHVAYHY Y FAALE 1
20 400-37617 FEED CHANGING SHAFT P ELVS VA i
71 A0G-41478 REVERSE FFERN TEVER T i
29 236-12705 FERD LEVER SHAFT FoIune -3 g 1
23 236-130953 FERD LEVER ARM ASH, APV =05 (B2 1
24 236-13804 FYED LEVER ARM FPIN -85 (1
25 58-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 EF3Y 3/16-28 1=18 (1)
28 40027582 FEED ADJUSTING SPRING. DR 5 L SO B
e CHERTARGE T ©FEED LEVER SPRING AU —pT 3 ' 1
28 400-26275 FEED ADJUSTING ROD AN ate iy b X
29 236-36007 TUBE Faey g A
30 236-13508 ADJUSTIRG BASE SHAFT WETAL AIVFauRIE 43 4340 1
i3 IH6-ERTTE FERD ATIUSTING BTN EYEVEVE VIS 1 A IR

g C8-111101E-81 COLLAR ASH. D=1111 W=18 Z5ARYE D=17,11 W=10 73 1

24 $8-8660330- 5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bl 1/4-40 1=5 (2
a4 400-36344 FRED REGILATOR 4587 FPHFaR YR 43} 1
35 A0G-36342 FEED REGULATOR VAN VA T {1
T 00 40458 FREh WEGURATON BT FTF LIS 1
a7 RE-GEG0060-KD FoRING AT AAY 5 1
a8 136-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT G771 SEAL AYHYY TRl H
39 400-55585 THRUST COLLAR ASH, A HF-43 1
40 3612718 THRUST COLLAR AYRVY RAFENG Y (1)
41 SE-BEGDE1Z-TE SCREW 1/4740% 156 FAzyT 1/4-40 1T=8 (2
42 SH-BOE0RAZ-TP L=8SCREW M§ 1.=8 Uy hrT RS AR MG z
43 AH-B 34BN FEED CHANGING SHAPT ARM € ASH . FIRAVRYY PUF {03 1
44 400-50%21 FEED CHANGING SHAPT ARK € ATYRYHYS pac R {0
45 400-58721 FRED CHANGING SHAFT ARM C PIN AUayRYE puF Gy (1)
af IS PREGRITE CENEW 174730 =6 Y IR TS {1y
AT 44050219 FEEDR CHANGING SHAFT SPRING FFVAYIY Y an 3 !
48 400-50225 FEED CHARGING SHAFT SPRING HOO EVAING A I T H
45 SH-4045655-57 SCREW M4 L.=8 FAC TR B4 L= 1
H 239-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER NSRS - ARYRT - 1
] SE-FRETERGTE SCREW M5 L=14 b5y Wb L=1% 7
59 400- R3340 ADJUSTING LINK PIE LEVE S ST A f
53 406-55560 FEED ADJUSTING SHART FoVFRRYy & 1
B4 235-33904 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW AFNF Ry 1
55 400-53172 FEED ADJUSTING RASE EPNFaneya 4 1
3 SHM-TO51052-TH SCREW ME T=10 #5353 M5 T.=10 3
57 226-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FPRFATEY e v 3 1
58 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PiN A 9FaTRIe Yy 1
RS 235-34508 FEED DIAL SPRING RoIE TR i 1
66 WE-1751616-50 WASHER 17 .5X24%1 .6 S A YN VLN R 1
67 A00TERAS FERD BTAL APHEAVR i
7 SS-B121860-8p SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 ¥FRy 8/16-28 1=18 !
63 HE-0400000- 10 E-RING 4 Ed ANAT 4 }
64 236-15205 FEER LEVER SHAFT ¥DTAL AUULA 3 rdaf !

— 10~



6. HORIZONTAL FEED, VERTICAL FEED & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
AAREY - ERIRY - SEEEE




REE. M3 ROTE PART MO, EESCREPTY LS A T - s S
i 408-37182 FEED ROCKER CAM ASH, AN RIERA(5R) i
b3 A36- 16006 FEED ROCKER CAM Afad FEI9E (1)
i $8-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARY 15/64-28 L=f (2)
4 41H}-37 355 FEED ROCKER ROD ASH. A afavngd {72y i
5 A0B-2627T FEED ROCKER 20D A afdavaape tH
[ TENCTETO WALETR FO0T F N ARAFIRET ST Ty
7 S8-6000620-TF SCREW bk (1)
& 400-58504 FEED ROCKER ARM ASH, M 53 i
g 442079 FEED ROCKER ARM 24N R 2 {1}

10 58-6121810-5p SCREW 3/16-28 =155 EI3Y 3/16-28 L=15.% $3)
iT SE-BOAIRIOTTE SCREW &35 T
12 ZEE- 10708 FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL RAN{EITT 20000 1
13 A0G-1T005 ASSY_FEED ROCKER_BASE ARM AAAREHE 4957 (73 i
14 00-26281 FEED ROCKER BASE ARM B ad TN g0 {1}
15 SE-40514855-5p SCREW 85 [=14 FAU IRV OME L=l4 (1)
TE BP-450856- 57 WASHER 47818 4K07% [EE R (N 1)
17 SH-4050856-5P SCREW FATEY MG T=8 i
i A03-307468 FEED BASE COWPL. LR S EC NS i
i3 228-11002 WALEIRG FOOT FIn B ANFTIES YR I
At 236~ 16204 FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE AN AT RATH i
71 S5-EUBnET-TT SCREW 078410 =8 CERIT Y/ EATEN TSR 7
22 23%-04155 HALN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH . IRV RSAMGT (A 2
23 228-043406 WATN SHART THRUST O0LLAR TR FATANY (n
24 SE-B660610-TF SCREW  1/4-40 L=5 FARY 1/4-40 1=58 (23
A BERIZ-DI2- 104 FEED BOG 1 FUER ] 1
s PRI LI FRET T & EFIRTTAY - i
27 88-4080620-7P SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 PR 1/8-44 Leh 2
28 £02 BAI23-H22-004 NEEDLE REARIKG iR N 1 P i
24 762 B4123-522-00k NEEDLE ROLLAR AR n-pAH-T R i
3 G2 B4323-522-000 NEEDLE ROLLAR AT T-p kRS G H
31 AN0-Z6978 CONNECTTNG LIRR R [BEERRzI 2
32 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Yyl B o 2
LAd 238218600 FEED. ROCEER-SHAFT .- SRRy 1
a4 236-20354 BEARING SUPPORT ASH. PO BAT UV W73 i
35 SE-E110650-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1=5.5 LRV 11/64-40 =5 5 (2)
R ELLETE Y TEED ROCKER BESE SAFT PEEET A LA )
47 408-040301 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASE. 5 T avh A RAE(F3) i
38 4500392 . VERTICAL FEED CAM 5 BRI 12} 23 . A1
38 S8-BiS11B0-TP SCREW YB/B4-88 L=106 F PAR15/64-28 L=10 .5 C(2)
40 “408-558720 FEED DRIVING BASE ARM ASK. I AU IS 49T (B3 1
g} ~dO0-EE7RY FEEL DETVIR BASE AR PAELLE T T {13
4% SH-4040655- 8P scam He 16 Fat a3 M4 16 {1}
43 460-262488 LSE SHAFT ¥tk REE Yy 1
44 ABB-30790 i I apht ANy g i
45 236- 18606 IEE Y ATEA Py g H
iR SECEERTOTE-TE AR T
47 LAE-18101 ; mzwwu- CAM TERUST BUSH VRN X BRART AN T 9 2
48 0% SE-3200006-04 BEARING Joh 9y i
48 02 SB-3200006-08 BEARING T W fi 1
i) #0Y SE-3280004-00 BEARING IV hek i
% i) SEETITHONG 00 BEARTHE E AR DL f
52 Z36-18300 FEED BRIVIRG CAE PLATE ¥ oank AuhhTs I
53 S5-6090670-1F SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 b7RY B/64-480 1=6 2
54 23520503 R, LARGE AV AR 1) 1
55 S55-8661012-TF SCREW [ ARy %
56 FRTEVHTHY TTB0RSTIAFT Wy o
57 Z36-20156 HOOK SUAFT BETAL COMPL. WY ITTASR (hra w) i
58 23620208 Bil, SRAL BV INTE Y-k b
55 228-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASH PRV VIR (43) i
G 22810508 SEY SCREW VLY IVEMAFY (1
(4} TG TET0R O Wiy TR Y ]
62 oy 236-20701 GEAR, SHMALL(A) AYIINTT Bl s 1
6% §0% PALIVAETT GREAR, SHALL{ B} NAPINT Rt : H
54 H#32 236-20800 GEAR, SEALL(C) RPN B A0 i
G5 B0 235- 21006 GEAR  SEALL{D) AVIERS AT (Ta0 IR i
it SE-BEETOTE Y SURER TRy z
67 D837 - 555-BAaA BORRIN CASE ASH. EEN A B I i
Gk a1 111413565 HOGK ASH. PRIV 430 1
594 #461 1I0-38650 HOOX ASH, Famay g 73 1
7 H01 23621303 HODE ASH, ¥ Faad ¥ {#3)K 1
T FT BETHT-OTETOn0 BORETH BV 1
Tide iy BYEET7-562-A00 BOBBIN ey i
73 228-90008 HOOK DRIVING SHART 1L SEAL BE A X NI 1
74 236-20404 HOGK SHANT REAR METAL T FHITAg !
75 40632652 [RNER BOGE HOLDER b VR 1
Th SH-ANBTO55-5F SUREW BISES ™
7 ADB-D024 8 HORIZONTAL FEED SWAFT ¥RTAL A AALUYT BTN ARA 1
78 236- 18705 01l SEAL ¥Ry APV VLR {RG R 1
78 236~ 18804 (11 SEAL By AD0Y ROVIE Y -b i
i) 0% SR 120001600 BEARING Ik i
¥ EGE ST SPROCEET ASH, FHTTRRNFE T
9z SH-BOGOSIL-TF CREW i L8 FARY N L=f 4
43 LER-AR002 SEAL APV FE{h-4 H
24 #0353 236-21503 HOOK ASK, ¥ Favad (3K i

HGTE (7330

fErEs k&
M f‘ﬂnﬁ
LA EVE e



T THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

R fﬁiﬁ%ﬁ%

e

U3

- 13 -



ML He  WOTE . PARTMS. 0 BESCRIPTYVLON e v A4 iy
! 408-50585 KNIFE UNYT EYEET N 1
2 228-47907 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE AZPYFHR 4 {1
3y 11040052 MOYING KNIFE ASH. Bz (i)
4 110-40408 HOVING ERIFE HINGE SCRER FOUAT T vay (1)
5 2289 -4820% PORKED BASE FOR KMIFE AT {1
B9 AOGTAATEY THREAT GUIDE FiR THIFE AT n
T B2405-555- 104 COUNTER ENIVE 2F AR (1)
4 S0-0480703-TP HINGE SCREW D=2 6 H=7 ¥Ry D=4,8 H=7 iy
Oy 58-2060210-5F SCREW 3/22-K6 1=2 .3 YRFIRY 373256 L=, 3 {1
14} 58 - ABA0RZG- TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=§ (2)
[ AT 5095 INTFE DRTVING URiT RN Fazyh 1
P2 400-30337 ENTFE DRIVING ARM ARIN i (1
13 AD0-50538 MOVING KNTFE LINK Pid VS NI (1
4 40030335 CLUTCH PLATT ASH . FEYFLR{IT {1}
15 40036423 BASE PLATE ASM, A AR (1}
g 1067 ETEE FIOTRR TIWE A5 AET BIICEY (13
17 40030543 PICKER LIRK AR 2 (1}
8 52818703 GIL PROTECTIRG RUBRER FATAY S ET b {1}
0 228-45602 ROLLER ARM SEAT 205F ¥ (0

20 22940104 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT ITFYY 7 (1)
FIECART00 ROULER RETORN SPRIAE RN &)
32 400-40484 KNRIFL RETURN SPRIRG ARER" YA 3 n
43 40040467 CLUTCH SPRING FIYER & (n
24 229-50000 PICKRR LINK FIN bap-uvaey 3
25 N&-6166310-5P NUT 15/64-28 B9ErFEh 16/64-28 3
26 U NS-81ROBIO-SP WYY RS/B4CERTT T T e e R RACTE T
ey RE-0400004-K0 E-RING 4 _ L ER ARy 2 (2
28 RE-0600000-K0 Z-RING & SRR B B (2)
28 SM-4040855- 57 SCREW M4 L=§ T T L RATOEY M4 1= (5
36 $Y-7090810-5P SCREW  §/64-40 L=6 T T SREIRY .9/ 64-40 L=h n
31 CWp-06ZI1EVSH T TWASHER. N AP B D
kb U2 B0 DRIVING AR¥ STOPFER - 0 7077 A ST A (1)
33 400-20338 ROLLER ARM ASH, qE9F (43) ()
34 400-15008 ASSY PICKUR ARM et yh-uF (43) !
35 B40-E0I6E PLOKER ARM A R (1)
TEY AGETEEGET ASSY FIOREH 3 e (i
37 58-6OBO5ER-TP SCREW /64-40 L= 5.0 K523 8/684-40 L=5 (2
38 40040545 ASSY THREAD_TRIN SOLENOID ARy IR (43) !
38 408-BAT06 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID hED LA (1)
4 400-40508 SOLENGED BASE EAl (1)
¥ TT0 43504 SULENGTD RUBEEH VLR A 0
42 HE - 0346400 - 0 PIH CONTALT b vy arh &3]
43 HH - 6040000~ SN NOT W4 ISSTOS A (2}
44 HE- GEB04L0- 8H NUT TIHIFI (1)
45 NG-6660430-8P HUT 1/4-40 arhrEYh 1/4-40 (1)
46 WE-0D430EIN 5T FATHIR ¥4 A5 A M A AT A T )]
47 236 - 24564 BRIVING BLOCK A%H ghevav(ra) 1
48 236-24505 BRIVIAG BLOCK 2h By (1
49 35-GHIOTHE-TP SCREW 11/64-4D L= 6.5 LERY 11/84-48 L=6.5 {1)
B 130-42850 THRTAD TRIMMER CAM ASH, {F%Ph 43 :
51 SEBREGEIN TP SOREW 174540 1.6 LSy /440 TSR {3
22860950 CAM COLLAR ASH. hhHF-(43) 1
53 38-8110820-7P SCREW 11/54-40 L= 4,5 MARY 11/64-40 =4 B )
54 236- 23003 PIN ARTHUHE i
5B SB-0800328-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3 3 P Vi Peb H=3 2 1
56 ST-O8IGTTRTRR HINGE SCREW = 8735 1= 27 LA A T i
B7 SE-0641456-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=G.35 H=14.5 B3y b= 35 H=14.5 3
& SH-4£041255- 57 SCREW M4 1=12 FATIRY M4 L=l ;
50 SL-6OB1202-TY SCREW Fh RYEIYAFTHE Bh 3
40 SL-G0B1282-TH SCREN R RIRLTHETHE b 2
g1 EGT R HOVIRG ERTFETInE VAT i

e | e



8. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

Foe]
-



L PARTRO. L

408-37180

GEAR_BOX_COVER _ASH.

BESCRIFTION

BORRT e SATANE

400-25286 SEAR ROX COVIR R wIETA (1)
A00-34248 01L SIGHT WINDOW TUEAY YN (1)
R0-1062401-060  RUBRER RING oy (13
131-71804 DRAIN SCREW nIRY &)
13170105 RUBEER RING VT 1y
236-20256 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASH. ENE S S D! 1
236-29207 011 WICK SUPPORT 2¥YIET (13
236-29702 OIL WICK vy (6, 25)
23620306 PIPE STOPPER A& N7 RAA 3
J36-29405 PIPE STUPPER B SEVEY i
A00-37166 GEAR BOX PACEING VRS v kY 1
4GG-00344 LUBRICATING INLET (AP Sy 2y T 1
SQ-2050453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW IS VARATL 55 3
400-42048 FLOATER ASK UENIGEY 1
F0-06831907-00  RUBBER RING GENYa i
236-30007 TUBRE Fa-7 0.57
236-30007 TUBE Fa-T o.08
236-30007 TUBE F2-7 0.1
£Q-2000000-01  QIL WICK Yy 0.75
546-30106 TUEE B Fi-7 R 8.21
236-30106 TUBE B F1-7" B 8.19
236-30304 FELT YT TLLB 1
229-25101 O1L FELT PRESEER BUYIYTLAL A i
RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING amer 1
RO-1721801-00 RUBBER RING I P
3

SL-6061292-TN  SCREW $H RIERNITHE Wb
SL-051492-9%  BOLT. . FH RPEIDITHE D 9
SN-5040655-SN SCREW DAY AT 1
400-13595 OTL EXIT CAP MM IEYy T i
400-37129 OIL_TANK FINEY T i
40042642 FLOATER CASE ASK. sEIr-7(43) !
400 -37147 FLOATER CASE VENL Y (1
236-30403 0L FILTER VT4 (1
236-30502 01L FILTER STOPZER FANT A bk (1)
736-28002 PLUNGER SPRING T Y h F I
400-38328 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY y-3 1
40037502 0TL ADJUSTING SCREW 1) a0F Aty Ry 1
RO-0371801-60  RUBBER RING 0Vy 7 1
236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY - 1
400-37148 FLOATER CASE GUIDE TR0 A i
SL-6040892-TP  BOLT FO XIRUIHITFE b !
SL-6051492-TP  BOLT B RPRDIRITHE Mb 1
RO-0481901-00  RUBBER RING 0vyy* 1
SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIENIRITHE b 1
400 -24644 MAGNET WASHER SIS i
236-04705 MAGNET BASE PM Ay a9y ok 1
400-37145 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW UESSAAE 1Y i

16 -



FEED COMPONENTS

-y
il

YERS

-

9. AUTOMATIC RE

15

-

S

HEh

- 17



NOTE (VEFL)

#01, .. .OPTIONAL PARTS

[

A7 v

REE NG NOTE PART NO. Lo RESCRIPTION L S . Vet
i 400-40518 REVERSE FEED SCOLENGID ASH. RSP AL (5] i
2 4G0-4G019 REVERSE FEED SOLEROLE R Ca T S (1}
3 236~31104 REVERSE FEED S0LENGID PLUNGER SR T VAN IE A A (1)
4 400-27158 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID BASE EAR S TS TVE S 0
5 B2468-555-800  RUBBER PLUNGER TOERVE Y A {E]
G HK-6346400-08  PIN CONTALT v YIRS ¥}
( RE-1200000-XKG  E-RING 12 b avAY 12 (1;
8 SM-40508558-5P  SCREW FATRY ME L=§ (33
9 WP-1703003-8C  WASHER 17X30K2 BEg Atk PTXAOKD (5

3] 400-3761% REVERSE FEED ARM STOPPER AR rAN I (1}
ki SM-4050655-5F SCREW Kb L=d FT IR ME Leh (1)
12 400-26290 REVERSE FEED ARM ST LAV i
13 SD-1001506-TF  SHOULDER SCREW =10 H=15 TRy D=10 H=15 i
i 222-62005 PLUNGER ARM P'IN EA VAR /5 A H
15 KS-6110360-83F  NUT 11/64-40 BYRSFER 11/B4-40 Z
16 SL-G061292-TN  SOREW SAR VEIT S VS S A Z
17 236-31757 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASK. ¥ YIAIIIAIF (%) 1
18 EA~S560B01-00  CABLE BAND AV (0
19 S8-T1H10740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TheSRY 11/64-40 1=7 (1)

20 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ PRI 29 FhR ~ (1

21 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ TR yE Y b .y

22 236-31806 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y IRINAL 9 FYy {1

L2230 - 236-32003 . REVERSE FEED.SWLTCH BASE RN it 5. EAAL N EE A {13

24 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ PRIV yFA AR A (i)

25 236-323569 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ oesEiia- AP (1)

26 SM-4051065-5P  SCREW FRRY }

27 #61 236-32658 OPTION SWITCH ASH. LVANENYEV ISP ES i

28 EA-5500B01-00  CABLE BAND PEASZ\ NN (1)

29 S5-7H10740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ThEFEY 11/64-40 L= (1)

30 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER R Er (1}
31 236-31807 REVERSE FEER SWITCH SHAFT ¥y IAIN Ay {8
32 236-31508 REVERSE FEER SWITCH SUPPORT ¥ Y IAPR ALy P {1
33 236-32607 OPTICR SWITCH BASE AT FayifeFa 4 (1
34 236-32102 REVERSE FELD SWITCH BASE GUIDE Y YIRIV Ay FR AR AN (1
35 236-32250 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ oprhpia-b (23) (D



10.WIPER COMPONENTS (FOR DDL~8000A ~ % % —WEB}

wagy |
.

REF, Mo HOTE  PART KO,

A 2B (DL~ 0000A ~ s o - WHH)

|
|
!
|

|
|
|
i
|
|
!
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|

e / ’
1 e —
e e,
1‘ o e era
- . P
e e
/ n
- P i
ak
i i
: H
: i
25 |7 |
e . l p
- L
~ \\)
‘\\ ‘ i e

DESCRIPTION [ S Bty
i 833167 WIPER ASH, RV 1
3 236-3315% WIPER BASE AS8M, AR A F (AR {1
3 236-33200 WIPER LIKK B YR ~HusE (n
4 236-83257 WIPER SHAFT ASH, Bip -y p (7R} (i}
5 224-55504 WIPER COVER PR g - (B
] 11-10301 WIPER SOLENGID AR AL AR (1}
7 228-55900 WIFER RURBER A T{R T kA {13
& 220-56007 WIPER RUBBER B Bint -1 AR (i3
¢ 229-58108 FIPER LINKL A 4R By, (1}
! 225-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TR A YR (1)
i1 228-56304 WiBER SPRING TAAT AR (1)
i2 228-EA800 WIPER DOLLAR UEEAES 2 (1)
i3 229-55908 WIPER LINK B BINGE SCREW AR - FRE YRS {1
e F2L-57005 HIPER YAR - (1
18 229-57203 WIPER LIKK COLLAR AR - {1)
16 27G-57104 WIPER SOLENOTD SHAFT it VLR T A 4}
17 HA-000R%00-00 POWER SWITCH YRS (1)
14 HE-67346400-0% PIN CONTALT by ash (23
18 HW-2003800-00 ELRCTRIC WIRE Br ot vy 1F-00 18 v (%, 04)
20 HY-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD B T R (1.3
21 NS-6000310- 57 SOT  0/64-40 WYL 075440 4}
22 HS-6110310-5P HUT 11/64-40 EERFIRL F1/ 6440 (1}
23 RE-0ZE0GO0-KG ERING 205 B Ahayw 28 {1}
24 RE-(EO0000 -0 R-RING {1}
25 SO-0EROAZI-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 5 H=d 2 (13
s SL-40aGEETTTRD SCHRY WAYE 8))]
27 SL-4030841-5E SOREW VR FERRY £1)
24 58-60D0GE40-8P SOREW 576440 L= 5.0 LRV 8/64-40 =5 {13
24 SE-4051055-5F SCREW PNV i



11 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FICRE G

1 228-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. A RETYIF (55 ) 1
2 220-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NSNS (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN {haorkt b (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION APIXNIE Sreyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {hyinird 5 {2)
5 SM-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 vY3a5y M6 L=15 ¥
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A REFE YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROL RUBBER CAP NN 5 A5 e M M (1)
g 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A AT (2
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AP AFE (D) o
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TR IR )
12 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L-14 FAT 23V MB L=l4 (23
13 NE-G6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHr+3h M5 ()
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER ARGE 9 (34 (13
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F {2)
16 WS-0510002-KN ~ SPRING WASHER IS SN C R ) {2
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 n¥hr+eh MG (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 o¥HrFYs MISKL.6 19 (1
i9 WP-1612616-5SE  WASHER 16X30X2.§ s M (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR H R 16.4X26 6X2.2 (1)

T



TR COMPONENTE

12,V INDER OO

T S dp s B

o AL -



~ 99

REF. NG ONOTE  pARTHEG, 0 DESCRIPTION S S N S DA S
i 236- 39057 UNDER COVER ASH. FyH hn - (23 1
i 246-35008 HNDER COVER YR B - {13
3 236-351586 BRACKET ASK. VTR FYRE (P2 (1)
4 236-39107 BRACKET YE TR hEyey (1)
5 NB-506000i-SE  NUT MG HYhr+sh ME 1va (a3
6 SM-5063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=48 MAEY )
7 23638206 CONNECTING ROT S A S (1)
8 236-39305 KNEE PRESS 20D b FIEIY Y {1
9 236-129404 SHAFT [ al e A (13

i0 236-39503 SPRING BY FE RAFVEE AT R i1
il 236-3960% CONNECTING ROD SN L AVUEITETS {1y
12 101 -62600 RUBBER CUSHION BT RFIT A £2)
13 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION S0 5 A {23
14 220-3245% BRACKET ASH, Y PRAFE ANy E (43 13
15 29.6-32404 BRACKET (S AR oy (1)
I6 SH-0062053-5R  SCRIW MG 1.=20 Ry horE hh (23
17 NS-5150316-8P  NUT 15/64-28 BYRIFIN 16/64-28 {23
18 RE-1000000-50  E-RING 10 Ef* #hAT 10 (2
19 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ed 2h4A7 16 (N
20 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 YRy D=7.24 H=3.3 (2)
21 SM-GD61852-SR T SCREW M6 1L=17.5 aypyE b )]
22 SM-9061853-8R  SCREW M6 L=17.5 yfsd bk (1)
a5 WP -NERNRTE-ST WASHRD B EX13X0. 6. oo PHER 6 SYANYN G 62
24 229-34251 ENEE PAD PLATE ASM, b TR4A(73) 1
25 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT [S AR SR LS {13
26 226-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER Y TR A (1)
27 - 229-34508 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER . ¥ TR AN - {1)
28 299-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v TRAFY (H
29 SH-0061202-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 mYEIE b ME Le12 {1
30 229-314262 KNEE PAD PLATE (S AL {1}



18 ALCES

ERORIE

CART

BB

COMPONENTS

ROTE (Fd)

WHGE, L VARIDES RGOS, FOR DESTINATIONS

v FD

Lol 5 A

[
! | e
j ‘ Z1 ~ 26
| | E
SN SR
é | . 1
| | Ninin
I | | o
Pz 13 15 | HH
; i
N | E | i 1
I SRR R
l H -4 ! G B ! i j
. E ey i 1 i
A : 2 | oy
— | . _
27
18 o ‘ ; 'MWWMT:
{ R ——
S
Aty \D e e
(@,M .
=8
17 ] _mjﬁ e
@/’ S A
k \v/\w
('\ \ e —
N /)‘
REE, Mo NOTE  EMRTMO. 0 BPESERIPYTOR Lk AL aty
i 00~ 37484 AL ‘JR!# BAG ASH, TY FER 2 (F3) i
i 29- 32400 AL £ BAG TV B B (1
3 22931604 PRANE xuppoax BAR BT MR (1
4 400-55581 HEXAGONAL WRENCH XYE ERE SN T inn (1
5 229-33108 SCREW BRIVIR RIDDLE boafnt - {Fan) (1
5 21935904 SUREW TRIVER, SHALT, [SEXFSSSET (1)
7 229- 300 NEEBLE THEEAB GUIDE PIN IR (1}
& JA6H-38701 5 LIFTRR PRESSER ROD AN ST S (13
g H- 605430000 OLIF IR (1
10 200-BA052 RUBKER HINGE ASH . G (F5) 1
Tt TIUTIENTG HUEEER CTEHION FAET %3
12 FAKE BUBBER CHSHIOR BRI A 3]
i3 WAL B AT A 35 (8)
id . HINGE COMPL, LU Y (%)
I 928- 26505 YASHER BT Ry [2)
i T RS-0 HOBETN Uy i
17 #L BGIIT-550-A00 BOBEIN FEy i
18 BR141-012-048 OILER ASH. i s i
194 21 MBF-RE160000 DEFRIX OYL BB, 1(6000L) 7 LR MO, 1CE0000) i
20 BT WYL-00TRG0CA JUKE HACHINE 0L 7 JURL BACHINE 015 7 ]
71 FHTHERTIONRTIO0 NERDLE DBXI i3 AT BRRE F1T I
22 #01 MBB-LOOBGS00 NEEDLE DBXI 4% M OBEXY B9 i
23 #1 MDB-LOOBZIGO NREDLE DBEXI #2% M ODREL £21 i
24 1 OHC-2005007-50 APEBLE 134 NMTE R BIEY 134 NHTH i
i 201 WG-2005013-00 HEEDLE 134 RM130 nLB4 158 i
prs TR DRI VFERLE T4 WEES ¥R T4 NHGE i
97 229-33004 SCREW BRIVER LARGE [ st (8 ) i
28 i YINYI, COVER (ST A S H
0 SETUP BOCUMENT SOOGEFR T T FaidY b 1



1 400- 36347 NEEDLE BAR LOWER METAL B A Y LALE i
2 SM-4050501-5C SCREW M5X0.8 =5 FA 2R MBX0.8 L=5 i
3 400- 37146 FLOATER SIGHT WINDOW D 1
4 SL-6040892-TP BOLT bl MF S EITS e v ol S ]
5 228-89851 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING ASM JRY AN TV (43) 1
6 8S-6116420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4_8 11/64-40 1=4 8 (D
T 228-90404 RP HOOK € 1
8+¥r 228-90206 RP HOOX 1
Ovr B9117-K52-A00 BOBBIN i
10 228-96252 BOBBIN CASE ASM, B V- A(53) 1
13 40050581 JOINT CABLE ASH Falrdir-T B3 I
12 Z35-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP YEAF ARy I
13 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A 1
14 400-50586 ENTFE UNIT D i
15 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KNIFE SPACER 2FAAR PIYr44 (1)
i6 S5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 (23
17 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. 8}
18%¢ 40G-50588 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE D (5
19 229-47907 ENIFE MOUNTING BASE (n
20 110-40409 MOVING KENIFE HINGE SCREW N A Ry (1
21 228-96005 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE (13
22+ 228-95908 COUNTER XNIFE (n
23 SD-0460703-TP HINGE, SCREW D=4 & H=7 BUEY D=4 6 H=Y (1)
24 88-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.3 IREFRY 3/32-56 L=2 3 (1
25 400-06323 JUKT GREASE A TYRE IR Y- AAF 2T !

NOTE (#:300

101, . FOR DBL-2000A-Ds
#0Z. ., OPTIONAL PARTS

- D4

DDL - 90004 - D



15, BEOLUSIVE PART POR DDL~0000A ~ % A
DIV~ G000A — s A 35

R;LE} ‘j&e’{} o l‘j‘ﬂﬁj_ iﬂ‘iiz*w[‘ }ﬁ; o .} T f:% __{ﬁw !g } P ],‘ »IMQ ’\T 1 T ,.QF-V
1 HOL O 1LO-61945 THROAT PLATE B nia K 1
2 HOT  B1109-012-108 THROAT PLATE (1) TR i
3 H61 B1613-G12-160 FEED DOG 1 .21 I i
4 E01 B1613-156-WOD FRED DOG W e W i
& B1524-556-BRF  PRESSER FOOT ASH. YanFyirt) i
fide BoTWDE-T00R0G00 NEFDLE DRXT #9 wE GEXT A
T+ H01 MC-Z005008-50 NEERLE 134 KMES AR FIAYY 134 NMGH i
A 400 - 50584 FEER BIAL 4 BFRA 44 1
i AGD-57438 THREAD TALE UP LONF A Fuvty(rva hih I
i 400 -37478 THREATD TENSTON DISK ASE.A fMFary (754 1
i 236-26005 THREAD TENSTON NUT A hFaIF e {1)
¥ BAIS2-5E2-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AMEI- BEkv {1
13 BR126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbFI- 45 {24}
14 A00-24845 TENSLON POST SOCKET ASH ANFanTh g £ (%) {1
15 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {pF3-% ¥ - (1)
15 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER ANFI- 245 BN A {1
17 D3120-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING ARFITIN & (1
184 DI126-556-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING AbhYR (1)
19 S5-8090670-SP  SCRER  9/84-40 i= §.5 FAEY 9/B4-40 L=5 5 (1)
20 11162104 SPRING FPIFaviyn 3 1

NOTE (e

FOY. L VARIDUS NOS FOR DESTTNATIONS

AR IR A )



16. EXCLIUSIVE PART FOR DDL- 90004 8H - WE 0B
DDL—90004~SH~WB,08 % FiH,

ROTE {403

#O1.. .  VARTOUS NOE,FOR DESTINATIONS

02, LOPTIONAL PARTS

e R Y

RV

1 114-00801 THROAT PLATE J RN }
2 236-45609 NEEDLE BAR KETAL , LOWER H AR U 1
3 110-91203 NEEDLE BAR L i
4 #01 HD-100B2 100 NEEDLE DBXI #21 N OBBXL 2] i
5 #01 MC-2005015-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 Al 134130 1
[ ATBDL- S5~ T00-8 PRESSER SPRING L FIRIRE T
7 D1524-555-EBL PRESSER FOOT ASH., FOODFEL B3 (AVE -3 ¥E) 1
8 114-03083 FEED T L) i
9 400-37405 INNER RCOK HOLDER B T vk 13
0+ 110-452251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN 45M, FaBagy 73 1
I 400-55604 THREAT TAKE UF TORF. [ AL T
12 400- 50587 ENIFE UNIT W Axzcwh B i
13 11G-86502 ENIFE MOUNT BASE AR BBITE 4 (1)
Ty 400-44150 THREAD _GUIDE_FOR_KNIFE-H ARABT o (1}
5354 P 14-09257 MOVING KKIFE } ASH. L RICES] {1}
16 AHI-05854 FORKED BASE FORRNIFE E¥VERE 48]
T4 400-50589 FIX KNIFE N TFEALH 93]
18 SD-0450783-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 6 H=7 2R D=t § =¥ {1}
19 SD-GH00I3L-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 B=1,25 &Ry D=h Hel, 28 (1}
20 S58-2060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YAFIRYT 3/32-86 L=2 1 (1}
Z1 S5-4080670-TF SCREW T78-44 =6 LS SHRYL e r = (B3]
22 D2404-555-B00 COUNTER KXIFE SPACER AFAAT B YRR (1}
23 400-37313 THREAD TENSION DISK ASH H AhFaUi (7R 1
24 236-26408 THREAD TENSION NUT TRFaTFIIb th
28 228-21209 THREAD TENSION POST AhFIn T 9 L1
28 22921407 ROTATION STOPTER ANFIVIFTHI TR {13
a7 22921506 THREAD TENSION DISK AhFIVIE S {2}
283 2Z2%-11605 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRING IRpEAT R (1}
9 E29-21803 DISK STOPPER {rFIoyd Fhda (1)
30 A0G-24845 TENSION POST SOCKET ASK IRFaVIE o {03 (1)
3T SA0CHI005 THHEAD TERSTOR SPRING FEEIINES (1)
iz S§-8080670-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.4 FARY 9/64-40 L=y 5 i1}
KE] Fig-T3964 TIREAD TENS1ON ASH, FALF A F 2y 23 1
34 A00-24124 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDK AVE b i
35 04 236- 149064 VERTICAL FEED CAK B ASH. I AN APURA( IR !
i 236 THIOE VERTTCAL FEED TAR R EEETIA SN {1
37 5-8161160-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 AR 15/64-28 L=10 5 {2}



17, TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

Jll e PR

> Drd
Y



REE.NO | _NOTE

L PRTNG,

BESCRIPTLION

¥y A i

Loy

I A36-42200 TABLE F=7h 1
2 #01 0 1I1-BVEGY T LEG JUNCTION Teprrda i
3 #0Z F11-59365 T STAND JUNCTION THyrya i
4 #0353 1EE-H9357 T-STAND ASM, TEYS(FT) i
5 111-56007 CASE JEAL 1
6 111-5h841 CASE MAGNET FEAY TP b 1
7 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 3£ /4b B(r3) ]
8 1i1-55108 PRAWER & 1
9 }11-56207 DRAWER SUPPORT ERAT Y ¥ 2
£ #04 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION huT ML v 1
bl 110-75900 RUBBER SPACER RUFAS SRR S 4
12 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER 1 ARYY ¥ 2
13 B8210-012-0860  CUSHION SET NATL 7% (2080) 4
14 BEZ10~-U1Z-080  CUSHION SET WALL 7% (2030 4
s C D8Z26-LLL-EOU T FRAME RUBBER CUSHIGN A T EEy 4 7
i6 D§204-555-D05  DRAWER STOPPER LT IR - ;
L7 SK-3311680-8E  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 733 B=3.1 L=16 6
18 SK-3513200-8C  WOOD SCREW B=5.1 L=32 vhEZ2YT D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SE-3382001-8C  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 FhETRY D=3,8 L=20 4
20 #03  GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 b ynt 4 Rr3T70(8C-138 -7 ) 1
21 #03  GPEK-T1001CAG 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 S22 A B RISTI(SC-19Y AT ) i

NOTE (FEE Do

0L FOR JT-DBOEG- e

#02.. . FOR JT-D952
#03. .. FOR J¥-DOSJT, ~DISK

_#04. .. EXCEPT AK TYPE

T BOBO -

- IT-D95ZH]

JT-D95J , -DIBKfH

o ARAERRIEER <



N UMBERIOCAL IN DEX OF PARTE el
PART KO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE RFF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
X B _ND HoN 5k NG S B MO
BIIDG-012-10B 2 85 | MC-2005012-00 26 5 | SK-3282001-SC 28 10 | SM-9040809-SP 1D 18
BIIG9-012-10B 25 2 | MDB-100BOOOD 23 22 | SK-3513200-SC 28 18 | SM-O061203-5E 22 29
Bi414-556-000 & 32 | MDB-I0OBOODG 25 6 | SL-4030631-8C 19 25 | SM-006i853-SR 22 2l
BI505-652-000-4 26 6 | MDBR-100B1106 6 24 | SL-4030641-SE 19 27 | SM-0061853-SR 22 22
BI521-555-000 & 23 | MDB-100BL100 23 21 | SL-6040892-TN 1§ 45 | EM-0082053-SR 22 1§
B1524-012-0BA & 26 | MDB-100B2100 23 23 | SL-6040892-TP 16 42 | SQ-2050453-MZ 16 14
BI613-012-106 12 25 | MDB-100B2100 26 4 | SL-6040892-TPF 24 4 [ S$-2080210-SP 14 O
BI613-012-100 25 3 | MDF-RXI600CG 23 18 | SL-6051492-TN & 37 1 59-2060210-SP 24 24
B3115-552-000 2 51 | MML-0O7S00CA 23 20 | SL-6051492-TN 16 28 | SS-2060210-SP 26 20
B3115-562-000 25 15 SL-6051492-TP 29 1 58-4080620-TP 12 27
B3l lg-552-FO0 2 44 NM-6040000- 5N 14 43 5L-6051402-TP 2 &7 S58-4080620-TF 4 1
RII20-125-000 2 52 | KM-ROSD001-8F 20 13 | SL-§051402-TP 16 43 | SE-4080620-TF 24 16
B3120-125-000 4 25 NM-6450001-58 20017 SL-6052592-TH i 2B S5-4080620-TF P
RII20-125-000 25 16 | NM-6060001-SE 22 5 | SL-6052502-TN § 4% § SS-6060210-SP 2 18
B3126-0G12-000 253 | BM-G060003-5E & 31 SL-8OB359Z2-TH . 8 B2 1 SS-8040B10-TP 14 37
B3126-012-006 4 27 | NM-6I60511-SE 20 18 | SL-6061292-T¥ %7 | SS-3000540-SP 18 28
B3i26-012-000 25 13 NS-6590310-5P 19 21 SE-60R1292-TH 2 35 58-6000620-TP iz 1
BII28-012-000 2 54 | NS-6LI0RIC-SP 19 22 | SL-6061292-T8 14 58 | SE-BOOUEZ0-TP 12 1l
B3129-012-406 2 55 | NS-61310360-SP 18 15 | SL-60G1292-TK 14 60 | S8-B09G6E7O-TP 6 31
B3129-0G12-A00 4 28 | NS-6150310-SP 14 25 | SL-6061202-T% 16 27 | SS-809067D-TP 12 21
B3132-552-C00 2 BG § NS-BI50810-5P 22 17 | SL-6061202-TH 18 16 | SS-GOOCRTO-TP 12 53
B3132-552-006 25 12 NS-6150810-5P L A SM-9051001-8C 4 3t SS-G1ic420-Tp 4 B
B4123-522-00A 12 28 ] NS-£620310-3F & 44 | SM-0051001-5C 4 32 | SS-B110616-TF 2 59
B4123-522-00B 12 20 | NS-6660410-8H 14 44 | SM-1051052-TN 10 56 | SS-B1I0GKO-TP 12 35
B4125-522-00C 12 30 | NS-6BD430-SP 14 45 | SM-2040055-TP 227 | SS5-6110710-TP 14 4%
A SR il e B fe L ooha |-sepraitigese 1o VR
B8210-012-00C 28 14 | RC-0560713-KP 4 18 | SM-4021201-SC 279§ SS-GI2186D-SP 10 2B
BOL17-012-000 12 71 | RE-0250000-K0 18 23 | SM-4040655-SP 222 | 8S-61218B0-5F 10 62
BOLI7-012-000 23 16 1 RE-D480000-K0 4 19 | SM-4040655-5P 236 | SS-6B6061G-TP 14 51
BOFI7-552-400 12 72°1-RE-0400000-KD 10 63 | SM-4040655-3P 8 36 | 8S-7080510-TP 6 36
BO117-552-A00 23 17 -1 RE-0400000-K0 14 27 | SM-4040655-SP 10 49 | SS-7080610-SP 14 30
BO117-552-A00 24 G | RE-0500000-K0 8 10 | SM-404D655-SP 12 42 | §S-7081110-TP & 27
BOIZI-012-0A0 28 18 | RE-0500000-K0 & 11 | SM-4040655-85P 14 29 | S§-TII0T40-TP 18 19

RE-D5060000-XKD & 28 | SM-4041255-8P 14 58 | 8§-7110740-TP 18 28
CH-2002000-01 3 23 | RE-0500000-K0 & 45 | SM-4050501-SC 24 2 | SS-BOGOETO-SF 2 58
CY-2002000-03 2 256 | RE-DS0D0O00-X0 10 5 | SM-4DBDEE5-SP 2 (80 | S5-8090870-SF 25 10
CH-3013000-01 2 20 | RE -G500000-%0 1610 | SM-4050655- @; 8. 35 | S8-80U08T0-8P 26 42
CH-6001001-01 748 | RE-0500000-K0 10 37 | SM-4050655-8P 18 11 | 3S-8110520-TP 14 53
CR-2000000-01 16 20 | RE-OBDODA0-KG 18 24 | SH-4050855- sp 2 32 | S5-8150822-TP 12 3
CS-1T1T0IE-SH 10 32 | RE-0600000-X0 14 28 | SM-4050855 88 12 17 | S8 %,L}; L}@ﬂ;‘ﬁ 12 3
RE-1000000-X0 22 18 | SM-4050855-5F I8 & | SS-81B1160-TPF 26 37
11524-555-DBR 25 & | RE-1000000-X0 22 19 | SM-4051065-5P 3 5 | 59-8660330-8F 10 33
D1624-585-EBL 26 7 | RE-1200000-X¢ 18 7 | SM-4051055-5p 210 | SS-8660610-TP 12 24
DI612 185 WOD 25 4 | RO-D37ISNI 00 & 25 | SM4051065-Sp 2 21 | SSRGE0SIZTP 10 4]
DIRI7-555-BAA 12 67 | RO-037I8D1-00 16 39 | SM-4051055-3F 4 33 1 SS-BGBGOGIZ-TP 10 46
D2404-555-800 24 15 ; RO-0481901-00 16 44 | SM-4051055-SP 12 78 | SS-866I01Z-TP 10 14
D2A04-555-B00 26 2% ¢ RO-DGRIONI-O0 16 i6 | SM-4051055-8F 18 28 | SS-88G10I2Z-TP 12 46
D2406-565-DOH 14 7 | RO-0801502-00 2 83 | SM-4051055-SP 1% 289 | SS-96G1012-TP 12 85
DJ468-555-B00 18 6 | RO-0982401-00 16 25 | SM-4051405-SE 20 12 SS-8661012-TP 12 66

D3128-565-D00 25 18 | RO-172I801-00 16 26 | SM-4051455-32 12 15
53129@55——1)0(} 25 1T | RD-1952401-08 16 4 | SM-5040655-5N 2 68 1 TA-0850604- RG220
5118- 2{&6 -KOK & 50 SM-50406585-5H 4 20 TA-DBH0604-RE Z 38
DB?M 55-D00 - 28 1§ | SB-1170004-0G6 12 61 | SM-5040G5E-SN 16 28 | TA-1250406-R0 2 19
DS226-555-E00 28 15 | $B-1200008-00 6 21 | SN-6040602-TP 8 0 1 TA-1250406 R0 2 39
SB-1200010-00 12 80 | SH-6051400-5P & 4 i TA-1250406-RB 2 40
FA-0500R01-00 & 7& | SB-1200013-00 & & | SM-GOBIG02-TP 10 37 | TA-1250406-R0 2 43
EA-9550R01-00 4§ & SB-3070002-0A b 42 SM-6051850-TP 51 TA-1Z70502-R0 A 42
EA-D500B01-0G 18 1% | SB-3070002-0B 6 43 | SM-6061630-SC 20 & | TA-1470702-R0 2 24
FA-9500B01-0G 18 28 | SB-3070002-0C 6 44 | SM-80404A2-TP 10 4 | TA-1470704-R0 2 41

SB-3070002-0B 6 45 | SM-8040802-TF 4 2%
GPK-T00010A0 28 20 | SR-3070002-00 6 41 | SM-8050502-TP 4 2% | WP-DA30800-SC 14 46
GPE-TI0016A0 28 21 | SB-3200006-0A 12 48 | SM-8051810-5F § 20 | WP-D450826-SC 4 23
SR-3200006-0B 12 40 | SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 | WP-048085B-SF 12 16
HA-0005806-00 19 17 | SR-2200006-0C 12 50 | SM-8S0608A2 TP 2 48 L WP-0621016-SB & 33
HE-0Q346404-08 14 42 SH-0460703-TP 4§ SH-80G08AZ-TE 287 WP-0621036-5H i4 31
HE-0346400-0B 18 6 | SD-D4E0703-TP 24 2% | SH-80608A2-TF 2070 | WP-0BLD&TE-SD 22 23
HK-0346400-0B 19 18 | SB-0460708-TF 26 18 | SM-808D8AZ-TP § 11 | WP-1612616-SE 20 10
HW-2003806-00 1% 19 | $D-080013F-TP 26 19 | SM-80B08A2-TF 6 14 | WP-17D3001-SC 18 B
HW-5000700-00 18 20 | SB-0600328-TF 14 55 | SH-ROBORAZ-TP & 17 WP-1751616-SD 10 60
HX-0004308-00 23 ¢ | SD-0630275-SP 14 56 | SM-B0B0RA2-TP 6 23 | WS-0510002-KN 20 16
SP-0641456-TP 14 57 | SM-80608A2-TP 6 23 | WS-iB43202-KR 20 20

MC-2005006-50 23 26 | SD-0650321-TF 19 25 | SH-R0BOBAZ-TP 10 7
M- 2005006 -50 25 T SI-0T20335-5P 22 20 SM-BOGOBAZ-TE 42 10i-BI600 2z 1z
MC-2005007-50 6 35 | SB-O720336-SP 8 35 | SH-S0B0RIZ-TP i3 42 1 110-01608 217
MC-2005807-50 23 24 ¢ SD-100IS06-TF 18 13 | SH-8DBR0IZ-TR 22 6 | 1i0-01906 251
WO-2005013-00 236 SE-3311604-8E A I SH-B081652-TP &8 5 110-03205 LA

o DG




NUMERIOCAL INDEX OF PARTS #=al
PART NG PAGE  REY PART NI PAGE  REF PART Nib FAGE  REF PART NO PAGE ~REF
Py S Nk i H NG Pithia H NG i 5 . N
116-03258 2 13 229-21803 26 29 236-047058 16 47 236-30403 18 24
110-068702 Z Az 22825103 6 24 £36-05258 8 7 23630507 16 35
110-280048 2 Ag 22926000 2% 1 236-07302 G 24 236-31104 18 K
116-38650 12 4% 229-26208 23 13 236-08003 6 25 236-31708 18 20
11040052 14 3 220-26358 23 14 236-08102 6 26 236-31708 18 a0
110-40052 24 17 229-26505 23 15 236-05001 8 1 236-31757 18 17
110-40409 14 4 229-30309 20 14 236-09308 8 iz 236-31807 i8 21
110-40408 24 ih 229-30358 20 i 236-00357 8 5 236-31807 18 31
110-42850 4 50 229-30408 200 18 23600456 8 fi 236-21908 18 22
110-43304 14 41 229-30607 VAU 236~ 09605 8 7 236-31906 18 32
HG-47107 22 13 229-30708 an 7 236-09704 § i4 236-32003 i8 23
110-72204 4 Ih 229-30804 20 & 236-09803 8 13 236-32102 8 24
110-73103 2810 220-30908 20 4 £36-10207 8 16 436-32102 12 34
F16-773954 26 23 229-310600 20 3 23610306 5 17 236-32250 18 35
113-75801 28 12 229-3110% Wz 236- 10504 L8 48 123539358 1895 4
AL110-75800 28 i -228-31208 2 1E 23610852 g 44 236-32607 18 33
110-91303 a6 3 229-31307 200 1t 236-10702 & 51 236-32658 i3 27
11392251 26 10 229-314906 AU 236-11106 8 47 236-33159 19 2
110-85502 26 13 225-31604 23 3 236-12104 10 5 236-33167 19 I
111-10301 19 6 229-32404 2% 15 236-12609 10 38 236-313208 i9 3
111-41355 12 68 229-32453 22 14 236-12716 18 40 236-33357 19 4
111-55108 28 8 228-32800 23 2 238-13508 10 30 236-38109 2 73
111-55207 28 g 429-33004 23 27 236-13708 10 22 236-38208 2 74
111-55751 28 7 228-33105 23 &5 236-13805 10 64 236-38307 R/
111-55801 28 il 229-33204 23 6 236-13%04 10724 236-38408 276
111-56007 28 5 1'229-3390% 23...28....0.236-13063. .. 3028 73638554 = e
ATTSETSRY 2R: 229-34202 2230 236-14308 0027 436-39008 22
J11-509357 28 4 1-229-34251 22 24 | 23614506 1228 236-39057 2200
111-59365 28 3 1 229-34301 22 25 236-16006 2E2e 1 236-38107 TR2TY
111-62104 25 20 |'229-34400 22 26 236-16204 8 RN B 236-39155 e I
134-00801 28 T228-34509 22 027§ U236-16600 20330 1 28630208 Ry A
$114-03003 267 8 11:229-34608 22728 1.236-16709 SV 236-39305 g
114-09257 26 15 1 229-44508 2 21 T236-18101 127 47 236-39404 -
i31-70105 16 ] 229-44508 & 34 236-18309 12 52 236-39603 2215
I131-71004 1§ & 229-45414 2 B2 236- 1RB0OG 12 45 236-39602 2213
229-45463 2 61 236-18705 1278 236-39701 23 8
228-86907 & a7 229-45505 2 B4 236-18804 12 7 436-40006 247
228-87004 5 28 220-45604 2 63 236-19000 26 36 236-42200 28 1
228-88602 12 B3 229-45703 2 65 236-19059 26 35 236-45605 26 2
228-8985] 24 h 229-45802 2 65 236-20008 12 56 262-60108 4 2
228-90008 1273 229-47807 14 2 236-20156 12 57 262-60208 4 3
228-90208 24 & 229-47907 24 19 236-20206 12 58 262-60307 4 4
228-80404 24 7 228-48202 14 5 236-20354 12 34 262-80406 4 5
228-91204 6 40 229-49002 14 19 236-20404 12 74 262-60505 4 6
228-95908 2423 229-49101 14 20 436-20503 12 54 26260604 4 7
%28-96005 24 21 229-49200 4 21 236-20701 12 62 262-60802 4 8
228-96252 24 10 229-50000 14 24 236-20800 12 63 262-61008 4 9
229-0120) 2 14 229-50208 i4 35 236-2090% 12 64 262-61208 4 10
228-01250 2 12 229-50703 14 32 236-21006 1265 262-61305 4 11
229-01300 2 16 228-50950 14 52 236-21303 12 75 262-G1503 4 12
%229-01805 2 81 229-52501 10 50 236-21303 12 84 262-61602 4 13
229-02506 2 30 229-55504 19 5 236-23903 14 54 262-81701 4 i4
229-04106 12 23 229-55900 9 7 236-2450% i1 48 293-27806 23 29
229-04155 HY Y 229-56007 12 8 236-24h54 14 47
225-06308 6 47 229-56106 19 9 236-26005 2 50 400-00248 2 77
229-06408 6 30 229-56205 19 10 23626008 25 11 400-00344 16 13
220-08457 6§ 28 229-56304 19 11 236-26005 26 24 400-00391 1237
229-07406 8 15 229-56809 19 12 236-26203 6 33 400-00392 i2 38
228-07802 a8 22 229-56808 19 13 236-26351 8 42 4060-04171 6 4
229-08008 8 8 229-57008 19 14 236-26807 8 43 400-06323 24 25
229-08552 8§ 24 229-57104 192 16 236-28803 16 40 400-098%4 26 16
229-08809 § 29 229-57203 19 15 236-28902 16 38 400-10434 6 46
229-11002 1219 229-58003 22 12 236-29207 16 8 400-11144 4 15
220-11104 12 8 229-580582 23 10 236-29256 16 7 400-12032 10 6
229-12000 10 58 229-58300 23 7 236-29306 16 10 40(-13585 16 30
229-12108 16 57 229-62005 26 31 236-29306 24 12 400- 14837 4 16
229-16506 12 60 229-62908 18 14 236-25405 16 11 400-20454 8 I8
229-16555 12 59 235-33904 10 54 236-29702 16 9 400-20455 6 19
229-16605 12 81 235-34506 10 59 236-29900 2 H2 400-22407 2 11
22%-19203 14 18 235-40305 24 12 236-30007 10 29 400-22407 2 88
220-20300 8 40 236-00505 2 4 236-30007 16 17 44023021 4 i
229-20409 8 41 236-00703 2 R 236-30007 6 14 400-23022 4 17
229-21208 26 2% 236-01057 2 8 236-30007 15 12 400-24124 26 34
229-21407 26 236-01305 2 B84 236-301406 16 21 4B(-24644 6 46
228-21506 26 27 236-04010 i 1 236-30106 e 22 400-24843 Z 4%
229-21605 26 28 236-04200 610 236-30304 |25 A 40624845 2 &Y

— 30




iy

NUMERICAL IN B EX OF P ARTESE s

PART NG PAGE  BEF FART O PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NG PAGE  REF
di H ik ik =) N s A Y e B N
400-24845 25 14 | 400-40202 4 24
400~24845 26 30 400-40203 4 26
400-25725 6 3 400-40264 8 2
400-26272 it 2 | 4b0-40370 g &
400-26274 16 5 400-40404 14 22
400-26275 16 28§ 400-40407 14 23
400-26277 125 AD0-40484 18 36
400-26278 1231 400-40508 14 40
400-26281 12 14 | 400-40518 15 1
400-26282 12 36 400-40519 18 2
400-26286 67 1 400-40545 14 38
A0D-26287 1241 AD0-40790 4 60
400-267288 1243 ¢ 400-41161 2 2
460-26200 18 12 40041393 4 16
ADD-2715E 1§ 4 1 400-41470 B A TR W
A00-27581 234} ADG-41473 2 33
400-27587 10 26 ¢ 400-42048 6 15
400-28112 19 31 AH0-42079 129
400-30333 4 15 | 400-42642 16 32
400-30335 14 14 400-4418% 46
400-30337 14 12 | 400-44190 26 14
400-30338 t4 13 | 400-44857 5 9
400-30338 1433 400-5G218 i 47
1 4B0-30342 14 61 400-50220 A0 48
1 400-30343 ol 17 400-50221 10 44
400-30790 g 44 40-50581 S BRI
| 400-31608 A2 81 400-50582 838
1 400-32052 21275 | 400-50583 il
1 400-33393 10 8 | 40B-50584 9508
400-34246 CH67 0 ] 40060585 Al
400-355389 cnigo37 0| 400-505688 2 SE U/
400-35888 & 38 400-56587 26 12
400-36342 I 35 | 400-50588 24 18
400-36344 34 | 400-50588 26 17
40036347 241 A00-51473 § 12
40036433 e 6l 40051474 & i3
400-36706 & 32 400-52273 01
400-36995 4 1 40-52274 1019
400-36907 14 38 400-52819 2 3
40036594 4 34 1 400-52033 2 45
400-37002 2 7 400-53172 10 55
400-37003 § 2 1 400-53340 i b2
400-37005 1213 1 400-53450 1 43
400-37006 & 16 400-53465 1013
460-37007 6 15 | 400-5372C 12 40
40037008 4 30 408565669 I 53
40G-37017 20 | 400-55585 o 39
45037018 272 | 400-55891 23 4
400-37618 1§ 10 | 400-55604 26 11
400-37128 6 31 400-56502 12
400-37141 3 19 | 400-56622 8 46
400-37144 & 20 | 400-56706 i4 39
400-37145 648 | 4D0-b6712 Z 89
400-37144 24 . 3 A00-56721 10 45
400-37147 6 33 400- 58504 1z 8
400-37148 16 41
400-37158 2 1
400-37166 16 12
400-57180 6 1
400-37188 w1
400-37181 10 15
400-37193 121
400-37313 26 23
400-37358 8 18
400-37365 124
400-537370 & 37
400~ 37405 VA
400-37438 5§
400-37479 25 10
400-37484 231
400-37502 g 58
403- 38528 16 37
40038078 8 3
404938708 g 38
4400 - 30945 6 22







SJUK CORPORATION
MAFKETING & SALES H.G

B, KOKUEYD . MO, CHOFU.SHI
TORYCS 182 - 8B5S, JAPAN

PHONE @ (81)8—5480-2557 . 2558

EAY : {RT)3-3430-4309 . 4914

Copytight () 2008 JUKI DoRE
HEORBELEE R HET sl s
EEELEY,

Al righis reserved throughout the workd,

UKD SR

F 182 8656 MRART WIEEmS- 2 1 FR A
TEL 03-3480- 1111 (4058 TEL 03348023571 & 9 Ro oA 2}
SHELVES, IR

To ordar or for further

Information,

please contach:

ol A=Y A P RERURORSFER BEE Y HEFA Y £,

* The description coverad Irc this parts fistis subject o change for imamvermaent of the commodity without notice,
RO S B, 2008V RREDESUBTREL LS OTY,

A This party list is edited In accordance with the product specifications ag of Novemier 2008,

Printad in Japan






